
MOLESEY AMATEUR REGATTA 2025 SATURDAY RESULTS

MORNING

SURREY MIDDX

Race no Time Event crew no crew no no. time # Name Time Dist

1 9.00 Mas FG 1x 1 Kingston RC  Taylor F 2 Marlow RC  Smith  F 28 10.34 2 Marlow RC  Smith  F RO

2 9.03 Mas FG 1x 3 Maidenhead RC  Steel F 4 Marlow RC  Robertson  F 28 10.34 4 Marlow RC  Robertson  F 3L

3 NO RACE Mas FG 1x 5 Twickenham RC  Pullen F SCR 6 Marlow RC  Duckworth  G 29 10.38 NO RACE

4 9.10 Mas FG 1x 7 Marlow RC  Young  G 8 Tideway Scullers Sch  Cloherty F 29 10.38 7 Marlow RC  Young  G 2L

5 9.14 W Mas D 4x- 9 Kingston RC  D 10 Wallingford RC  D 30 10.41 10 Wallingford RC  D RO

6 9.17 W Mas D 4x- 11 Maidenhead RC  D 12 Walton RC  D 31 10.45 11 Maidenhead RC  D E

7 9.21 W Mas D 4x- 13 Molesey BC  D 14 Weybridge Ladies ARC  D 31 10.45 13 Molesey BC  D 3/4L

8 NO RACE WJ18 1x T2 15 Kingston Grammar Sch BC  HARPER 16 Wimbledon High Sch BC BLYTHE  SCR 32 10.48 NO RACE

9 NO RACE WJ18 1x T2 17 Westminster Sch BC MURPHY 18 Wimbledon High Sch BC LOVATT  SCR 33 10.52 NO RACE

10 NO RACE W Mas EF 4x- 19 Thames Tradesmen's RC  E  SCR 20 Kingston RC  Neller E 34 10.55 NO RACE

11 NO RACE W Mas EF 4x- 21 Twickenham RC  E 22 Marlow RC  E   SCR 35 10.59 NO RACE

12 9.38 W Mas BCD 1x 23 Walton RC  Kitty B 24 Tideway Scullers Sch  Hage  B 36 11.02 23 Walton RC  Kitty B E

13 9.42 W Mas BCD 1x 25 Kingston RC  Kunter C 26 Molesey BC  Morris D 37 11.06 26 Molesey BC  Morris D 3 1/2L

14 NO RACE WJ18 1x T1 27 Westminster Sch BC JAMAL SCR 28 Wimbledon High Sch BC HATTON 38 11.09 NO RACE

15 9.49 Mas DEF 4x- 29 Marlow RC  F 30 Tideway Scullers Sch  F 40 11.16 30 Tideway Scullers Sch  F 1 3/4L

16 9.52 Mas GH 4x- 31 Thames RC/Vesta RC  H 32 Marlow RC  H 42 11.23 31 Thames RC/Vesta RC  H 3/4L

17 9.56 W Mas EF 1x 33 Staines BC  Mahoney F 34 Twickenham RC Ansell F 44 11.30 34 Twickenham RC Ansell F E

18 NO RACE Mx Mas DEF 2x 35 Christchurch RC CIC  D 36 Kingston RC  Holmes D  SCR 46 11.37 NO RACE

19 10.03 O 2x T2 37 Burway RC DAWSON 38 Staines BC 53 12.01 37 Burway RC DAWSON 2 1/2L

20 10.06 O 2x T3 39 Royal Holloway BC 40 Burway RC RICHARDS 54 12.05 40 Burway RC RICHARDS E

21 10.10 W 2x 41 Burway RC 42 Durham University BC 55 12.08 42 Durham University BC 2 1/4L

22 10.13 W 2x 43 City of Oxford RC 44 Poplar Blackwall & District RC 55 12.08 43 City of Oxford RC 1 1/4L

23 10.17 Mas BC 1x 45 Christchurch RC CIC  Livy C 46 Twickenham RC De Matos C 56 12.12 45 Christchurch RC CIC  Livy C 3 1/2

24 10.20 Mas DE 1x 47 Twickenham RC Crayson  E 48 Christchurch RC CIC  Cooper E 57 12.15 47 Twickenham RC Crayson  E 3L

25 10.24 Mas HIJ 1x 49 Kingston RC Meyer H 50 Wimbleball RC  Bowman H 58 12.19 50 Wimbleball RC  Bowman H 4L

26 10.27 W Mas BC 4x- 51 Weybridge Ladies ARC  B 52 Twickenham RC  B 59 12.22 52 Twickenham RC  B 4L

27 10.31 W Mas BC 4x- 53 Eton Excelsior RC  C 54 Kingston RC  C 59 12.22 53 Eton Excelsior RC  C 4L

28 10.34 Mas FG 1x 2 Marlow RC  Smith  F 4 Marlow RC  Robertson  F 60 12.26 4 Marlow RC  Robertson  F 3L

29 10.38 Mas FG 1x 6 Marlow RC  Duckworth  G 7 Marlow RC  Young  G 60 12.26 6 Marlow RC  Duckworth  G 2L

30 10.41 W Mas D 4x- 10 Wallingford RC  D 55 Tideway Scullers Sch  D 61 12.29 10 Wallingford RC  D 4L

31 10.45 W Mas D 4x- 11 Maidenhead RC  D 13 Molesey BC  D 61 12.29 13 Molesey BC  D 4L

32 NO RACE W J18 1x T2 15 Kingston Grammar Sch BC  HARPER 56 Wimbledon High Sch BC PARKER  SCR 62 12.33 NO RACE

33 NO RACE W J18 1x T2 17 Westminster Sch BC MURPHY 57 Wimbledon High Sch BC RAYMAN  SCR 62 12.33 NO RACE

34 10.55 W Mas EF 4x- 20 Kingston RC  Neller E 58 Eton Excelsior RC  F 63 12.36 58 Eton Excelsior RC  F 4L

35 NO RACE W Mas EF 4x- 21 Twickenham RC  E 59 Kingston RC  Fontein E SCR 63 12.36 NO RACE

36 11.02 W Mas BCD 1x 23 Walton RC  Kitty B 60 Twickenham RC  Neville C 64 12.40 60 Twickenham RC  Neville C 4L

37 11.06 W Mas BCD 1x 26 Molesey BC  Morris D 61 Tideway Scullers Sch  Yates  B 64 12.40 61 Tideway Scullers Sch  Yates  B 2L

38 NO RACE WJ18 1x T1 28 Wimbledon High Sch BC HATTON SCR 62 Westminster Sch BC LE 65 12.43 NO RACE

39 11.12 WJ18 1x T1 63 Westminster Sch BC GREENFIELDS 64 Wimbledon High Sch BC ALEXANDER 65 12.43 63 Westminster Sch BC GREENFIELDS 3L

40 11.16 Mas DEF 4x- 30 Tideway Scullers Sch  F 65 Twickenham RC  D 66 12.47 30 Tideway Scullers Sch  F 2.5L

41 11.19 Mas DEF 4x- 66 Kingston RC  E 67 Weybridge RC  E 66 12.47 67 Weybridge RC  E 2.5L

42 11.23 Mas GH 4x- 31 Thames RC/Vesta RC  H 68 Guildford RC  H 67 12.50 31 Thames RC/Vesta RC  H 3 1/2L

43 NO RACE Mas GH 4x- 69 Kingston Grammar Sch. Vets BC  G 70 Twickenham RC  G  SCR 67 12.50 NO RACE

44 11.30 W Mas EF 1x 34 Twickenham RC Ansell F 71 Twickenham RC  Bray  E 68 12.54 71 Twickenham RC  Bray  E 3/4L

45 11.33 W Mas EF 1x 72 Tideway Scullers Sch  Betts F 73 Twickenham RC  Lyon  E 68 12.54 72 Tideway Scullers Sch  Betts F RO

46 11.37 Mx Mas DEF 2x 35 Christchurch RC CIC  D 74 Eton Excelsior RC  D 69 12.57 74 Eton Excelsior RC  D 3L

47 11.40 Mx Mas DEF 2x 75 Kingston RC  Nagan F 76 Molesey BC  D 69 12.57 76 Molesey BC  D DNF

48 11.44 O 2x T1 77 Kingston Grammar Sch BC ADAMS 78 Walton RC MEPHAM F  77 Kingston Grammar Sch BC ADAMS 1L

next Winner
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49 11.47 O J18 1x 79 Westminster Sch BC  KOELSCH 80 Walton RC  SEMIKHODSKI F  79 Westminster Sch BC  KOELSCH E

50 11.51 W 4- 81 Kingston Grammar Sch BC CASATI 82 Kingston Grammar Sch BC TAYLOR F  81 Kingston Grammar Sch BC CASATI 2 1/2L

51 NO RACE   NO RACE  NO RACE   NO RACE

52 11.58 Mx Mas AB 2x 85 Auriol Kensington RC/MAA BC  A 86 Staines BC  B F  85 Auriol Kensington RC/MAABC  A 1L

53 12.01 O 2x T2 37 Burway RC DAWSON 87 Poplar Blackwall & District RC F  87 Poplar Blackwall & District RC 1/2L

54 12.05 O 2x T3 40 Burway RC RICHARDS 88 Marlow RC F  40 Burway RC RICHARDS 3L

55 12.08 W 2x 42 Durham University BC 43 City of Oxford RC F  42 Durham University BC 3L

56 12.12 Mas BC 1x 45 Christchurch RC CIC  Livy C 89 Twickenham RC  Fadeev B F  45 Christchurch RC CIC  Livy C E

57 12.15 Mas DE 1x 47 Twickenham RC Crayson  E 90 Poplar Blackwall & District RC Bartlett D F  90 Poplar Blackwall & District RC Bartlett D 3 1/2L

58 12.19 Mas HIJ 1x 50 Wimbleball RC  Bowman H 91 B T C  (Southampton) RC  Green J F  50 Wimbleball RC  Bowman H E

59 12.22 W Mas BC 4x- 52 Twickenham RC  B 53 Eton Excelsior RC  C F  53 Eton Excelsior RC  C 2 1/2L

60 12.26 Mas FG 1x 4 Marlow RC  Robertson  F 6 Marlow RC  Duckworth  G F  4 Marlow RC  Robertson  F 5L

61 12.29 W Mas D 4x- 10 Wallingford RC  D 13 Molesey BC  D F  10 Wallingford RC  D 3/4L

62 12.33 W J18 1x T2 15 Kingston Grammar Sch BC  HARPER 17 Westminster Sch BC MURPHY F  15 Kingston Grammar Sch BC  HARPER 2L

63 12.36 W Mas EF 4x- 58 Eton Excelsior RC  F 21 Twickenham RC  E F  58 Eton Excelsior RC  F E

64 12.40 W Mas BCD 1x 60 Twickenham RC  Neville C 61 Tideway Scullers Sch  Yates  B F  60 Twickenham RC  Neville C 5L

65 12.43 WJ18 1x T1 62 Westminster Sch BC LE 63 Westminster Sch BC GREENFIELDS F  63 Westminster Sch BC GREENFIELDS 4L

66 12.47 Mas DEF 4x- 30 Tideway Scullers Sch  F 67 Weybridge RC  E F  30 Tideway Scullers Sch  F 2 1/2L

67 12.50 Mas GH 4x- 31 Thames RC/Vesta RC  H 69 Kingston Grammar Sch. Vets BC  G F  31 Thames RC/Vesta RC  H E

68 12.54 W Mas EF 1x 71 Twickenham RC  Bray  E 72 Tideway Scullers Sch  Betts F F  72 Tideway Scullers Sch  Betts F 3L

69 12.57 Mx Mas DEF 2x 74 Eton Excelsior RC  D 76 Molesey BC  D F  76 Molesey BC  D 2 1/2L

  

  

 AFTERNOON  

SURREY MIDDX  

 

101 13.57 Mas DE 2x 101 Twickenham RC  Easton D 102 Kingston RC  D 123 15.14 101 Twickenham RC  Easton D 5L

102 14.01 Mas DE 2x 103 Twickenham RC  Fitzgerald  D 104 Marlow RC  Wells  D 123 15.14 103 Twickenham RC  Fitzgerald  D E

103 14.04 Mas DE 2x 105 Weybridge RC  D 106 Marlow RC  Shelton  D 124 15.18 105 Weybridge RC  D 2/3L

104 14.08 Mas DE 2x 107 Eton Excelsior RC  E 108 Staines BC  D 124 15.18 107 Eton Excelsior RC  E 4.5L

105 14.11 O 1x 109 Auriol Kensington RC  KUNG 110 Royal Holloway BC PERINI 125 15.21 109 Auriol Kensington RC  KUNG 3.5L

106 14.15 O 1x 111 Burway RC GRAYER 112 Staines BC MAGNUSSEN 126 15.25 112 Staines BC MAGNUSSEN 2.5L

107 14.18 O 1x 113 Molesey BC WINTERBOTTOM 114 Weybridge RC JOHNSON 126 15.25 114 Weybridge RC JOHNSON 1.5L

108 NO RACE W J18 2x 115 Westminster Sch BC JAMAL SCR 116 Wimbledon High Sch BC BLYTHE SCR 127 15.28

109 NO RACE W J18 2x 117 Westminster Sch BC MURPHY 118 Wimbledon High Sch BC RAYMAN SCR 128 15.32

110 14.29 Mas CDE 4- 119 Christchurch RC CIC  E 120 Marlow RC  E REFER REFER 119 Christchurch RC CIC  E 5L

111 NO RACE Mas FG 2x 121 Tideway Scullers Sch  CONI  F 122 Walbrook RC  F SCR 131 15.42 NO RACE

112 NO RACE Mas FG 2x 123 Tideway Scullers Sch  NUGEE  G 124 Abingdon RC  G  SCR 132 15.46

113 14.39 W Mas ABC 2x 125 Staines BC  B 126 Eton Excelsior RC  B 133 15.49 126 Eton Excelsior RC  B 5L

114 14.43 W Mas ABC 2x 127 Christchurch RC CIC  C 128 Tideway Scullers Sch  C 134 15.53 114 Christchurch 3L

115 NO RACE W Mas DE 2x 129 Twickenham RC  CLARK D 130 Eton Excelsior RC  WINCOMB D SCR 135 15.56

116 14.50 W Mas DE 2x 131 Eton Excelsior RC  HEWITT E 132 Twickenham RC  BRAY E REFER REFER 131 Eton Excelsior RC  HEWITT E RO

117 14.53 W Mas FG 2x 133 Twickenham RC  F 134 Walton RC  G 137 16.03 134 Walton RC  G 2.25L

118 14.57 W 1x T1 135 City of Oxford RC WARR 136 Durham University BC 144 16.28 136 Durham University BC 2l

119 15.00 W 1x T1 137 City of Oxford RC CSAHOK 138 Nottinghamshire County Rowing Assn 144 16.28 137 City of Oxford RC CSAHOK 2L

120 NO RACE W 1x T2 139 Abingdon RC ELLIOT 140 Guildford RC TOLKIEN  SCR   

121 15.07 Mas GH 8+ 141 Guildford RC  G 142 Marlow RC  G 146 16.35 142 Marlow RC  G 2/3 L

122 15.11 Mas BC 2x 143 Christchurch RC CIC  C 144 Kingston RC  C F 143 Christchurch RC CIC  C E

123 15.14 Mas DE 2x 101 Twickenham RC  Easton D 103 Twickenham RC  Fitzgerald  D 148 16.42 101 Twickenham RC  Easton D 1.75L

124 15.18 Mas DE 2x 105 Weybridge RC  D 107 Eton Excelsior RC  E 148 16.42 107 Eton Excelsior RC  E 2.75L

125 15.21 O 1x 109 Auriol Kensington RC  KUNG 145 Poplar Blackwall & District RC CHERRY 149 16.45 145 Poplar Blackwall & District RC CHERRY 3.51 1FT  
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126 15.25 O 1x 112 Staines BC MAGNUSSEN 114 Weybridge RC JOHNSON 149 16.45 112 Staines BC MAGNUSSEN  

127 NO RACE W J18 2x 115 Westminster Sch BC JAMAL SCR 146 Kingston Grammar Sch BC 150 16.49  

128 15.32 W J18 2x 117 Westminster Sch BC MURPHY 147 Walton RC 150 16.49 117 Westminster Sch BC MURPHY E  

129 NO RACE Mas CDE 4- 119 Christchurch RC CIC  E 148 Kingston RC  E  SCR 151 16.52  

130 15.39 Mas CDE 4- 149 Twickenham RC  C 150 Walbrook RC  D 151 16.52 149 Twickenham RC  C E  

131 15.42 Mas FG 2x 121 Tideway Scullers Sch  CONI  F 151 Eton Excelsior RC/Upper Thames RC  G 152 16.56 121 Tideway Scullers Sch  CONI  F 3L  

132 15.46 Mas FG 2x 123 Tideway Scullers Sch  NUGEE  G 152 Marlow RC  G 152 16.56 123 Tideway Scullers Sch  NUGEE  G 3L  

133 15.49 W Mas ABC 2x 128 Eton Excelsior 153 Walton RC  A 153 17.00 128 Eton Excelsior E  

134 15.53 W Mas ABC 2x 127 Christchurch RC CIC  C 154 Kingston RC  C 153 17.00 127 Christchurch RC CIC  C 3.53 2.75L  

135 15.56 W Mas DE 2x 129 Twickenham RC  CLARK D 155 Marlow RC  E 154 17.03 129 Twickenham RC  CLARK D 1.5L  

136 NO RACE W Mas DE 2x 131 Eton Excelsior RC  HEWITT E 156 Tideway Scullers Sch  E SCR 154 17.03  

137 16.03 W Mas FG 2x 134 Walton RC  G 157 Eton Excelsior RC  F 155 17.07 157 Eton Excelsior RC  F 3.5L

138 16.07 W Mas FG 2x 158 Kingston RC  F 159 Kingston Grammar Sch. Vets BC  F 155 17.07 158 Kingston RC  F 4L

139 16.10 O 4x- 160 Burway RC 161 Walton RC F 161 Walton RC E

140 16.14 O 8+ 162 Auriol Kensington RC 163 Kingston Grammar Sch BC F 163 Kingston Grammar Sch BC 1L

141 16.17 W 8+ 164 Kingston Grammar Sch BC 165 Auriol Kensington RC F 164 Kingston Grammar Sch BC 4L

142 NO RACE Mas DE 8+ 166 Thames Tradesmen's RC  D  SCR 167 Molesey BC  E F

143 16.24 Mas HI 2x 168 Thames RC  H 169 Guildford RC  I F 169 Guildford RC  I 3FT

144 16.28 W 1x T1 136 Durham University BC 137 City of Oxford CSAHOK F 136 Durham University BC 2L

145 NO RACE   NO RACE  NO RACE  

146 16.35 Mas GH 8+ 142 Marlow RC  G 171 Twickenham RC  H F 171 Twickenham RC  H 2L

147 NO RACE Mas BC 2x  172 Poplar Blackwall & District RC  B SCR   

148 16.42 Mas DE 2x 101 Twickenham RC  Easton D 107 Eton Excelsior RC  E F 107 Eton Excelsior RC  E 2L

149 16.45 O 1x 145 Poplar Blackwall & District RC CHERRY 112 Staines BC MAGNUSSEN F 112 Staines BC MAGNUSSEN

150 16.49 W J18 2x 146 Kingston Grammar Sch BC 117 Westminster Sch BC MURPHY F 146 Kingston GS E

151 16.52 Mas CDE 4- 119 Christchurch RC CIC  E 149 Twickenham RC  C F 119 Christchurch E

152 16.56 Mas FG 2x 121 Tideway Scullers Sch  CONI  F 123 Tideway Scullers Sch  NUGEE  G F 121 TSS 2/3L

153 17.00 W Mas ABC 2x 126 Eton Excelsior 127 Christchurch RC CIC  C F 126 Eton Excelsior 4L

154 17.03 W Mas DE 2x 129 Twickenham RC Clark D 131 Eton Excelsior RC  HEWITT E F 131 Eton Excelsior 3.56 4L  

155 17.07 W Mas FG 2x 157 Eton Excelsior RC  F 158 Kingston RC  F F 157 Eton Excelsior 3L

 


